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BANK DEBITS
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Federal Reserve Board 

Aug. 7, 1920.

Below is given the Federal Reserve Board *s weekly statement of debits to 
individual apcount reported through the Federal Reserve Banks by over 1$0 of 
the country’s more important clearing houses. Transactions cover the weekly 
periods ending Wednesday, Aug- *+ and July 28 of the present year and Aug. 6,
I919. The statement closes with a recapitulation giving comparative figures 
by Reserve Districts for cities reporting complete data for the three weeks 

under review.

Total debits to individual account reported by 151 clearing houses outside 
of New York aggregated about U,502 millions, marking an increase of about 
millions over the previous week’s total, while aggregate debits in New Yor Ci y, 
apparently as the result of greater activity on the stock exchange, show an n- 

craase from about 3,898 to about 4,331 millions, or of about ^33 millions. As 
compared with the corresponding week in 1919 the 151 centers outside of New or 
report an increase in debits to individual account for the most recent week 0 
about 2U9 millions, or 5*5 per cent, while tho clearing house banks in New YorJc 
City show a decline as compared with last year of about 925 millions, or 17 *o 

per cent.

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS
Weak ending

Aug.. 4. iq20 : July 28.1920 : Aug 6, ljlj.
(In thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT No. 1 - BOSTON
Bangor 7,076
Boston 286,^30
Fall River 10,075
Hartford 29,5H
Holyoke 5,105

Lowell 5,739
Manchester 5,727
New Bedford 10,130
New Haven 19,579
Portland 9,598
Providence 36,767
Springfie Id 17,526
Waterbury 7,Oi4

Worcester 19,133

DISTRICT No. 2 - NEW YORK
Albany 21,187
Binghamton 4, 560
Buffalo 71, 883
New York 4, 331,074
Passaic 5,f92
Rochester 33,^15

18,37^Syracuse

DISTRICT No. 3 - PHILADELPHIA
Altoona 2,461

Chester 5 ,3 ^

Harrisburg 1,233
Johnstown 4,780

Lancaster 5,971
Philadelphia 335,^88

Reading 3,391
13,343Scranton

Trenton 12, S90
Wilkes-Barre 10,282
Williamsport 3,960
Wilmington 7,602 

4; 1*85York

3,362 

255,729 
7,018 

20,960 
U > 8  

5,5Si 
M J 7  
8 , 0 6 6  

19,813 
8,027

36 ,732 
16,039 
6,501 

18,133

27,U6U

6 3 , 8 0 6

3,898,013

5,171

30,715
17,513

3.166
5.166 
M 5 3
4,743

5 , 2 9 6  

328, 868 

3,287 
15,636 
12,052

i 304 
7,088 
4 119

2 , 7 1 0  

317, 5SH 
8,693 

2 3 , 9 2 1

3,190
4,969

6,333 
16,221

3 4 , 2 2 1  

14,924 
6 , 1 3 s  

15,679

17 ,sUi 

3,672 
65,078 

5,256,018 
3,933 

26,857 
13,689
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___ ___________________; Aug. 4, 1920 : July 28,1920 : Aug. .67 1919._

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS______St. 13,46
:____  ___ Week ending__________ __________

DISTRICT No. 4 - CLEVELAND 
Akron 
Cincinnati 
Cleva land 
Co lunbus 
Dayton 
Erie
Greensburg
Lexington
Oil City
Pittsburgh
Springfield

Toledo
Wheeling
Youngstown

DISTRICT No. 5 - RICHMOND 
Baltimore 
Charleston 
Charlotte 

Colixabia 
Huntington 
Norfolk 
Raleigh 
Richmond

DISTRICT No. 6 - ATLANTA

, Atlanta 
Augusta 
Birmingham 
Chat t cino o ga 
Jacksonville 
Knoxville 
Macon 
Mobile '
Montgomery
Nashville
New Orleans
Pensacola
Savannah
Tampa
Vicksburg

DISTRICT No. 7 - CHICAGO 
Bay City 
Bloomington 
Cedar Rapids 
Chi cago 
Davenport 
Decatur 
Des Moines 
Detroit 
Dubuque 
Flint 
Ft. Wayne 
Grand Rapids 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Kalamazoo 
Lansing 
Mi lwaukee 
Moline 

Peoria 
Rockford 

Sioux City 
South Bend 
Springfield 

Waterloo

(In thousands of dollars)

23,160 
64,065 

175,468 
29,636 
11,198 

8, 111 
6,710 
4, 865 • 

3,177 
206,072 

3,506 
29,700
10,428

14,377

119,433
8,975
7,275
5,258
6,0l4

22,606
3,441

24,389

h W
10, iso

T2|,og|

18* jib ' 

12; 3 sS
9,^90 

22,283 
38 572 

5,352 
5,558 

6,253 
62,846 

2, 588 
11,026 
4 ,899 

13,770 
5,402 
4,104 

3,576

25, 802 
61,812 

176,734 
28,310 
11,768 
7,670 

6.791 
4,422 
3,216 

213,353 
3,750 

31,652 
9,300 

l 4 , 3 4 o

99,489

6,344

5,087
5,310

21,574
4,100

25,327

25,702 
7.050 

16 028 
10 5§0 
12 812 

5! 754

' 212324 
14 023 
5,079 
1,600

6l,4o4

2,329
10,870
5,621

14,880

5,131
3,207
3,733

23,009 

51,113 
144,328 
30,260 
12,429 
7,785 
2,908 
5,272 

2,595 
189,769 

3,214 
28,400 

7,315 
12, 821

117,784

5,75°
6,400

5,567

20,655
3,490

29,403

28, 548 

I,15 2

®  A

4, 889

m
f i :  m

11 

Si 668

58,464

10,925
4,763-

15,311
3 , 61s

4,020

3,363
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: Ang. U. 1QPQ July 28.1920 :
(In thousands of dollars)

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS--St. lj^&b.
:________ ___________ Week ending___________— ---

DISTRICT No. 8 - ST. LOUIS 
Evansville

DISTRICT No. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 
Aberdeen 
Billings 
Duluth 
Fargo
Grand Forks
Great Falls 1| 723
Helena

DISTRICT No. 10 - KANSAS CITY 
Atchison 
Bartlesville 

Cheyenne

4,793 4,933 5,365
Little Rock 8,076 6,326 -it'221
Louisville 29,940 25,300 osz’kn;?

MOTsMs ,$ ■ ? £  i f T iSt. Louis 134,827 137,780

as7 i:?8
22; ?

1,574 1,568 1 . 57s
1,72 3  1,638 2,165

He iena 2,446 2,0U| ,

Minneapolis 3,553 74,14o iq’pfix
St. Paul 31,942 36,291 39.265

Sioux Palls 5,|l6 5,870

^ erlOT ' ’-86 i’255 1>8Winona -*-> -•°D A»

577 ^58
4,o4s 3 , 7^8 3,200

cneyenne 1,984 if mo

Colorado Springs -u’448
Denver ^ 2 , 2 8 8  4 2 , 9 5 6  3 3 , 4 4 8

Jcplln 4 ' I K  3’ 972 3*4^1Kansas City, Kan. “*,182 3,972 l s 'o52

.Kansas City* Mo* I* u kaI  ̂ ^

« * § ?  a  t o
g U h m O l t ,  2 ^ 3  55’ 86l 67,024

Puohlo 17’ 008 l4’353 » | l l 4
St. _ Joseph 5^275 3 )7 5 5  6,498
l T to 29 314 30! 022 21,242
Tttlsa 18 271 17 850 16 jH oWichita 15,2 71  A«. ^

DISTRICT No. 11 - DALLAS x 620
A l l w » r 4 «  1 ,® «  ^  a’iS77

f s t i n . u*?|i 4|6l4 3.375

£ £ f  36,222 30,902 30,800
Da-Uas « 7qq 8.773 7,093
Ei paso ? H q 7  26 181 21,898
Ft. Worth 26, «g7 ■ 1 £ i 5 s 6

Galveston . 8 ,1  7 ^ 5 3 ^ 3

Houston 7 Ud  5 810 3 , 51^
San Antonio 7,466 5, g ^

Shreveport o .g l  ^  ^

Texarkana 1.5 7 .. g 1,322

S 0D 3:679 2',974 3.580
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS
Week ending

St .1346c

Aug. 4. 1920 ; July 28.1920 : Aug. b, 1919

DISTRICT No. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO 
Berks ley 
Boise 

Fresno •
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Oakland
Ogden

Pasadena
Portland
Reno
Sacramento 
Salt Lake City 
San Diego 

San Francisco 
San Jose 
Seattle 
Spokane 
Stockton 

Tacoma 
Yakima

(In thousands of dollars)

2,601
3,0^9

9,921

5,383
95,568

30,51S

4,960
155

2,843

15,540 
17,392
7,465 

219,539 
6,017 

4i ,078 

10,779 
6,4i6 

10,405 

2,537

2,496 
2,961 

9» 789 
4,832

94,2 88
33,108 

?»7?>7 4,344 
37,070 

2,658 

l4, 513 
16,170

7,569
215,119

5,396
42,823 

9,094 
5,559 

10,195 
2,232

2
2
6
4

l4

39
2

13
14

5
200

5
51
10
5
9
2

.J51*

.650
,800
124

,496

,362
,039
,853
,349
,457
,033
,9S0

,233
,028

,115
,682

,933
,705
,314

,035

RECAPITULATION BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

Nuaber of 
centers 

included

Federal 
Reserve

District________________

No; 1 Boston 12
2 New York 7

Philadelphia 13
Cleveland l4

5 Richmond 7

6 Atlanta 15
7 Chicago 23
8 St. Louis 5
9 Minneapolis 10

10 Kansas City i4
11 Dallas 13
12 San Francisco 19

Week ending

Aug.

-.451,085 

4,485,785 
411,226 
590,539 
191,377 
232,576 

1,134,352 

203,3 75 
150,408 

303,177 
145,783 
533,166

402,382

4,047,015
403,926
596,920

169,559 
223, 508 

1, 114,936
198,340

143,258
295,322
128,888
520,216

4, 1920 : July 28, 1920 : Aug. 6, 1919

454, 5S3 
5,387,085 

401, 545 
521,218 
189,049
208,488

1,035,417
231,776
147,003
330,652

130,530
471.309

total 152 8,832,849 8,246,270 9, 508,658
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